

Cherokee County

75785

9962

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Monthly Report for Sheriff's Office.
- Consider and approve Sheriff's Office to use SB22 grant funding for salary increases.
- 5. Consider and approve the Sheriff's Office to use SB22 grant funding for 2 additional patrol positions.
- VOCA grant resolution #2897809 2024-2025 Crime Victims Assistant Cherokee position at the County District Attorney's Office.
- Consider changes to the method in which Cherokee County pays for services rendered by county personnel and outside vendors for hearings held at Rusk State Hospital and paid for from Fund 023 (State Hospital/MHMR Department Fund).
- 8. Consider and accept Precinct 1 to assist Jarratt Cemetery with a load of material for the cemetery.

- Request approval for one or more Precincts to lease or purchase a mini Excavator.
- 10. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 10.1 Accept investment reports for 4th quarter 2023.
 - 10.2 Accept Treasurer's monthly report for January 2024.
 - 10.3 Consider and accept Auditor's Monthly Report for January 2024.
 - 10.4 Final Plat creating Lots 1-4 of Batton's Loop Subdivision in the I. & G.N.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 432, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 10.5 Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meeting.
 - 10.6 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
 - 10.7 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
- 11. Workshop to review and update personnel policies.

Chris Davis County Judge Laverne Lusk
County Clerk

Deputy

at 10:09 o'clock AM

FEB 22 2024

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX
BY ______ CEPUTY